

19<sup>th</sup> December 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400 051.

Scrip Symbol : RAJSREESUG

BSE Limited P.J.Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 500354

Sirs

Sub: Loss of Share Certificate(s) - Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (LODR).

Please find below the details of loss / misplacement of share certificate(s) as required under Regulation 39(3) of LODR:

Name of the shareholder(s)	Folio No.	Certificate No(s)	Distinctive Nos.		No. of
			From	То	equity shares
1.Amit Mahendra Shah 2.Niranjana Mahendra Shah 3.Mahendra Chimanlal Shah	AM0329	185059 & 185060	9252751	9252850	100
		220310	10789686	10789785	100

As required under e-mail dated 29<sup>th</sup> November 2018 of National Stock Exchange of India Limited, we are enclosing herewith copy of the letter received from the shareholders.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of RAJSHREE SUGARS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

M Ponraj Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.A29858

Enc: As above

## 426760

Niranjana Mahendra Shah / Amit Mahendra Shah

B 301 Shiv Kesar, 49, St. Xavier's School Road, Opp Kamal Auto, Vile Parle West Mumbai 400056

Contact No 9323728375 Email: ispamit@gmail.com

S K D C Consultants Ltd.

Unit: Rajshree Sugars & Chemicals Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref No: ID800766 Outward No OD800789

Folio No: AM0329

SKD		it In	v. No:
	D 800		
OP CO	- BP	ISP IEAX	

We have attached following documents to get duplicate securities certificate along with name deletion.

- 1) ISR 1, ISR 2, ISR 3, ISR 4
- 2) KYC Self Attested PAN card & Aadhar card
- 3) Cancelled Cheque
- 4) CML Copy attested by HDFC Bank Ltd.
- 5) Affidavit on Rs. 100 Non Judicial Stamp executed in the presence of a Public Notary for issuance of Duplicate Securities
- 6) Indemnity bond of Rs. 200 Non Judicial Stamp executed in the presence of a Public Notary for issuance of Duplicate Securities
- 7) KYC of witness Mr. Arun D Gandhi & Mr. Swapnil Sanjeev Mahale

8) Original death certificate of Mahendra Chimanlal Shah

Amit Mahendra Shah

Niranjana Mahendra Shah